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Overall edge tolerance

0,0 +0
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Loyds MS 001 Tolerance table for metal parts
Measured Length Linear measures Angular measures Radii

0 - 500mm
>500 -1000mm
>1000 - 2500mm
0 - 50mm
>50mm

+/- 0,5mm
+/- 1,0mm
+/- 1,5mm

+/- 1,0°
+/- 1,0°

+/- 1,0mm
+/- 1,0mm

Punched holes

+/- 0,2mm
+/- 0,2mm

Powder coating Sheet thickness

+/-0,11mm
90µm +/- 30

If specified to be 
coated twice:
180µm +/- 30

specified
1,5mm

specified
2,0mm +/-0,15mm

#Features marked are for quality control checks
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15023355 + 15023356

15023319 + 15023320

15023370 + 15023360
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Accepted cars
Year Make Model Accepted Update
2006 VW Transporter T5 2023-08-02

2020 VW Transporter T6 2023-09-15

2016+ Toyota Proace L1 2023-11-15

Use colors when printing this installation manual. / Ved utskrift, bruk farger. 

Revision Record
Rev nr Date Page Picture Update New Deleted 

steps

A 2023-12-08 X

2

Use colors when printing this installation manual. / Ved utskrift, bruk farger. 
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Tools

3

6 mm: 6 NM

TX30
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Number Quantity Part Number Definition
A 1 15023355 Rig Platform Rear module 900x1200x220
B 1 15023356 Rig Platform Front module 900x1200x220
C 4 6,4x18x1,5 M6 Washer, DIN 9021
D 4 15003551  M6x16 TX30 pan  (DIN 7985)
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15023355 + 15023356 Rig Platform
Example is platform 900 + 900
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Loyds MS 001 Tolerance table for metal parts
Measured Length Linear measures Angular measures Radii

0 - 500mm
>500 -1000mm
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>50mm

+/- 0,5mm
+/- 1,0mm
+/- 1,5mm

+/- 1,0°
+/- 1,0°

+/- 1,0mm
+/- 1,0mm

Punched holes

+/- 0,2mm
+/- 0,2mm
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90µm +/- 30

If specified to be 
coated twice:
180µm +/- 30

specified
1,5mm
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2,0mm +/-0,15mm

#Features marked are for quality control checks

C

D
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

RI-BA-SP-012_IM
OLU27.09.2023

 

Loyds MS 001

 

 
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
N/A  

Weight:
Sheet 2 / 2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

RI-BA-SP-012_IM
OLU27.09.2023

 

Loyds MS 001

 

 
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
N/A  

Weight:
Sheet 2 / 2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

RI-BA-SP-012_IM
OLU27.09.2023

 

Loyds MS 001

 

 
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
N/A  

Weight:
Sheet 2 / 2

INCLUDED IN BASE: 
15023380_A RIG BASE UNIVERSAL ASSEMBLY

01

01

01



5

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

2022 VW ID Buzz Cargo - with
OLU20.02.2023

 

Loyds MS 001

 

 
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
N/A  

Weight:
Sheet 3 / 3

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

2022 VW ID Buzz Cargo - with
OLU20.02.2023

 

Loyds MS 001

 

 
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
N/A  

Weight:
Sheet 3 / 3

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

2022 VW ID Buzz Cargo - with
OLU20.02.2023

 

Loyds MS 001

 

 
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
N/A  

Weight:
Sheet 3 / 3

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

2022 VW ID Buzz Cargo - with
OLU20.02.2023

 

Loyds MS 001

 
 

 
Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
N/A  

Weight:
Sheet 5 / 6

5

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Drawing number

Sheet size:

Approved  by LOYDS

Revision

Loyds Industri AS

Creation date Designer / ConstructorProject

Description

SARPSBORG
Approved  by customer
Gen. Tol.: 

ISO 128

2022 VW ID Buzz Cargo - with
OLU20.02.2023

 

Loyds MS 001

 

 
 

Drafter

A3

Sheet thickness: 
 

Material:
 

Colour:
N/A  

Weight:
Sheet 3 / 3

DO NOT TIGHTEN YET

BASE (15023380) MUST BE FITTED IN THE CAR
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B

LIFT IN FRONT PLATFORM (15023356) ON BASE
Careful with the wheel arches

INCLUDED 
IN BASE: 
15023380_A 
RIG BASE 
UNIVERSAL 
ASSEMBLY

CHECK THAT ALL ATTACHMENT EARS (01) TO THE PLATFORM ARE IN PLACE
Careful with the wheel arches

01

1	  

2	  

3	  
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Be careful with the wheel arches
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ALIGN PLATFORMS AND TIGHTEN SCREWS (D)
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ASSEMBLY IN CARS WITH OPEN SPACES REAR OF WHEEL ARCHES
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NEXT IS ASSEMBLY OF DRAWER
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INSTALLATION IN CARS WITH A HEATER OR SMALL SPACES 
BEHIND THE WHEEL ARCHES

INCLUDED 
IN BASE: 
15023380_A RIG 
BASE UNIVER-
SAL ASSEMBLY

INCLUDED IN BASE: 
15023380_A RIG BASE 
UNIVERSAL ASSEMBLY

INCLUDED IN BASE: 
15023380_A RIG BASE 
UNIVERSAL ASSEM-
BLY

Assembly of drawer: Please see 
manual: 
Platform: 	 15023388
Drawer: 	 15023441
Attachment:	 15023446
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